Island Trust Board of St John and was appointed a Trustee of St John New Zealand Priory Chapter on 24 June 2020. No

amounts (2019: $nil) were outstanding at balance date.

• Kevin Winders purchased two Forsyth Barr Stadium lounge memberships for $3,000 and $1,000 in services (2019:

$3,000).  No amounts (2019: $nil) were outstanding at balance date.

• Port Otago Limited, of which Kevin Winders is the Chief Executive Officer, purchased $38,000 (2019: $34,000) of

services from the Company.  No amounts (2019: $3,000) were outstanding at balance date.

• The Company purchased $41,000 (2019:$47,000) of Services from St John South Island Region. Joanne Conroy

resigned as a Trustee of South Island Trust Board of St John and was appointed a Trustee of St John New Zealand Priory

Chapter on 24 June 2020.  An amount of $2,000 (2019: $nil) was outstanding at balance date.

• The Company purchased $1,000 (2019: $1,000) of services from Icon Logistics Limited. Kevin Winders is a Director of

Icon Logistics Limited.  No amounts (2019: $nil) were outstanding at balance date.

29

Dunedin Venues Management Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

18 COVID-19

19 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

2019

Originally

Reported

Adjustment

2019

Restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Segment revenue 10,858   1,407   12,265

Less inter-segment -   -   -

Revenue - external customers 10,858   1,407   12,265

Timing of revenue recognition:

At a point in time 4,511   2,233   6,744

Over time 6,347   (826)   5,521

10,858   1,407   12,265

20 EVENTS AFTER BALANCE DATE

In March 2020 the World Health Organisation declared the outbreak of a novel coronavirus (COVID-19) as a pandemic,

which has now spread throughout New Zealand and the world. The New Zealand Government responded with lock

downs, business trading restrictions and social distancing measures all of which have impacted large parts of the

economy, including the ability of the Company to operate on a business as usual basis.

The Company does not provide essential services, and as such event operations are severely impacted at Alert Level 2,

with no ability to hold events under Alert Levels 3 and 4.